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Lesson Plan

                                                                                                                                          Page No. (        )

     Grade/Level: ______10th _________   Date: __22 -26 Oct. ____                                   Teacher: Hana Mustafa 
Number of periods: _5_ Unit No.  _2_ Unit title: I'm writing to say…   Lesson: Reading comprehension, Vocabulary and Grammar
      Previous learning: ____________Start up___________________________

      Vertical Integration: ____________________________ Horizontal Integration: _____________________________
	No.
	Specific Outcomes
	Material Resources
	Instructional Strategies
	Assessment
	Procedures
	Duration

	
	
	
	
	Strategy
	Tool
	
	

	1


2


3
4

5

6

7

8
	Students are expected to 

· Practise vocabulary from the unit

· Answer comprehension questions ( WB ) 

· Read and understand a short text using inversion in conditional sentences 

· Ask and answer comprehensive questions. 

· Understand the structure and use of inversion in conditional sentences 

· Change sentences by inverting the subject and the verb 

· Practice inverting subject and verb in sentences.  WB. p 18

	· English World / Work Book.. P.16

· English World /Work Book.P.17

· White board

· English World / Student's Book.. P. 21

·  White board

· English World / Student's Book.. P. 21

· English World / Student's Book.. P. 21

·  White board

· English World / Student's Book.. P. 21

·  White board

· English World /Work Book.P.18
White board 


	· Work book

· Pair work

· Work book

· Pair work

· Direct Instruction.

a) Lecture.

b) work with the book 

c) direct reading activities

· Group work.

· Direct Instruction.

a) Lecture.

b) work with the book 

pair work

work with the book 

pair work

· Group work.


	· Observation.

· random observation.

· Observation.

· random observation.

· Performance –based assessment.

a)  Performance
Communication 

Asking and answering questions  

· Observation.

a) random observation.

· Performance –based assessment.

Performance
· Observation.

b) random observation.

· Observation.

random observation
	Check list.

Check list.

Reading marks sheet

Check list

Check list 

Check list

Check list
	· Greeting the Ss. and warming up. 

· Asking Ss to open their WB page 16 . they work in pairs to answer the activities. T gives a time limit for each activity. T explains each activity before they work with it. 

· T checks the answers after each one 

· Greeting the Ss. and warming up

· Asking students to work in pairs, discuss the questions in Activity 1 page 17. Sharing the answers. 

· Working in pairs, asking students to do the other activities. Checking their answers on the board.

· Greeting the students and  warming up by asking the Ss some questions from the previous lesson to answer orally.

·  Asking students to go through the text on P. 21 quickly after explaining that the text is a reply letter which was sent to Natasha and asking them to  underline the new vocabulary if needed and try to check their meanings from the vocabulary list they have.

· Reading the text aloud. Using the reading marks sheet for reading assessment.

·  Asking Ss to work in groups and answer the questions in Ex. 2.  

· Checking answers orally. 

· Greeting the students and  warming up by playing a vocabulary game in groups.

· Asking the students to look at the text in p 21 and work in pairs to  point out the structures in bold. pointing out the structure are called inversion in conditional sentences and explaining the function of each type

·   Asking Ss to work in pairs and try to do ex. 3 and 4 . 

· Checking their answers. 

· Ss do ex. 5 as a homework. 

· Greeting the students and  warming up by recalling inversion. 

· Asking students to open their WB. p 18 and do the activities one by one in groups .

· Checking their work on the board. Giving them activity 4 as a homework. 


	10 min

35 min 

10 min

10 min

25 min

5 min

15 min

10 min

10 min

5 min

5 min

20 min

15 min

5 min

10 min 

25 min

10 min
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          Daily follow-up table

	Day & Date
	Section
	Period
	Fulfilled Outcomes
	Homework

	_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
______________________________________________________________________________
	_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________
______________________________________________________________________________
	_______________
_______________
_______________
_______________
_______________
__________________________________________________________________________________________
	__________________________

__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
	_______________
________________

_______________
________________
________________
____________________________________________________________________________________


*Reflection:

1- I feel satisfied with: _______________________________________________________

2- Challenges that faced me:___________________________________________________
3- Suggestions for improvement: _______________________________________________

Note: Keep a file ( a kit of all the activities, worksheets and recording strategies) used in this lesson.
